KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1154935

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M‘

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 30606

name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

APINo 15 15-063-22067-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 1: 290 N WATER STE 300 SESWNESE g 1 Twp.15 s R.30 [ JEast J]west
Address 2: 1625 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State:KS Zip: 67202 +17217677 700 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Contact Person: Kenneth Dean

County: Gove

Phone: (3’16 ) 267_3241 Lease Name: Roemer Bell Well #: 1-1

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: LKC (Perfs): 3955-3991
Formation: Pawnee (Perfs): 4158-4164
Formation: Ft SCOtt (Perfs): 4186-4194
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: LKC BOPD: 36 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 175
Formation: PAWNee poPD: L MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 4.25
Formation: FT SCOLt sorp: 13 wcren: O owp: 2
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
[] 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: [ ]Yes [ ] No
[ ] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 9/6/2013

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 09/06/2013

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__30608

Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

Address 1. 250 NWATER STE 300

APINo, 15 15-063-22067-00-00

Spot Description:
SE_SW NE SE

1

2T 2T E SR See _Twp.is. R %0 [ East[V] West
Address 2; 1625 Feet from (] North/ V] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State; 15 Zip: 67202, 1218 700 Feet from [V] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person; __Leon Rodak Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone; (010 _y_267-3241 [ne Ovw #se [lsw
CONTRACTOR: License # 90608 County:_S0ve
Name:  Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Lease Name: _Roemer Bell wetl g 11
Wellsite Geologist; Robert Hendrix Field Name; __Wildcat
Purchaser: MV Purchasing, LLC Producing Formation: LKC, Myrick Station, Ft. Scott
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:_2622 Kelly Bushing: 2833
[¥] New well (] Re-Entry [J workover Total Depth: 4398 piug Back Total Depth: 4385
[ oil [7) wsw [] swo ] slow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 223 Feet
[] Gas [Tl oea [] ENHR [ sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [/f] Yes [ ]No
U oc [ esw [] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set; 2001 Feet
L CM (Coal EielgMemane) If Alternate |l completion, cement circulated from: 2061
Cathodi Other (Core, Expl., etc.):
L] Gathodie (Core, Expl, elc) feet depth to: 0 wif 155 sx cmt,
If Warkover/Re-entey: Ol Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Drilling Fiuid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be coliecled from the Reserve Pif)
riginal Comp.Date;: ______ Original Tota! Depth:
Original Corp. Date 0 Dnglna ol bep 0 Chioride cortent; 1400 ppm  Fluid vo!ume:_l@oi___ bbls
Deepenin Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD
L} Deepening P Dewatering method used: _Evaporated
1 Conv. to GSW
[ Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ Commingled Permit #; Operator Name:
[} Dual Completion Permit #: )
) Lease Name: License #:
(] swD Permit #:
] ENHR Permit # Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ East[ |west
[] Gsw Permit # County: Permit #:
12/06/2012 12/14/2012 01/16/2013
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recomgleticn Date Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

1amthe affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rwles and regu- _
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with [+/] Letter of Confidentiality Received
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Date: 04/01/2013

D Confidential Release Date:
IZ] Wireline Log Received

Eﬁ Geologist Report Received
(] wig pistribution

AT [ [0 [Jm Approved by: MAOMAAMES b er 04/01/2013




Operato{ Name: MUI"ﬂI‘I Dl"i“lng CO., |nC.

sec. 1 Twp.‘I 5

5. r.30

[ JEast [v]West

Side Two

Lease Name:

—)IIiIIIIIHIIIIHWIIWIIIIIIH\IIHHI

1130497

Roemer Bell Well #

11

County: _Gove

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid

recovery, and fiow rates if gas to surface lest, along with final chart(s). Altach extra sheet if more space is needed. Atlach complele copy of a| Electric Wire-
tine Lags surveyed. Adtach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ JNo [Log Farmation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sampte
{Attach Additional Shesls}
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [INo See Attachment
Cores Taken [ Yes No
Electric Log Run Yes [Ino
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ |No
{If no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Unduction
Dual Compensaled
Microresislivity
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, stc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpase of String Drilled Set (In O.D.} Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.2500 8.625 23 223 Common 165 3% ce
Production 7.875 5.500 15.5 4398 EA-2 175 10% salt, 5% calseal
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth iti
Top Botiom Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
-~ Perforate
— Protect Casing .
— Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATICN RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cemsnt Squeeze Record
Specify Feotage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

4 3955 - 3960 LKC 'K 250 gal 15% MCA

4 3886 - 3991 LKC ' 250 gal 15% MCA

4 4158 - 4164 Myrick Station 250 gal 15% MCA, 750 gal 15% NEFE

4 4186 - 4194 Fort Scott 250 gal 15% MCA, 750 gal 15% NEFE

|
TUBING RECORD: Size: Sel At Packer At: Liner Run:
238 4351 NIA [ves No

Date of First, Resumed Production, WD or ENHR. Producing Method:

01/24/2013 [ Fiowing Pumping [ JGasLit [ ] Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Oil Bhls. Gas Mef Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity

Pet 24 Hours
50 8 37
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHCD OF COMPLETION; PRODUGTION INTERVAL:
[Jvened [JSold [ ]Used on Lease [] open Hole Perf. [ | pually comp. ] Commingled 3955 - 4194
) {Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
{if vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Spacify) -

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Page Five Form U-1

July 2008
Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for: _ACO-4 Commingling of Production Fluids
wWell Name: Roemer Be” #1"1 Legal Locaﬁon: SE SW NE SE SEC 1'158‘30W, GDVE CD
The undersigned hereby ceriificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 22nd o August
2013 . a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:
Note: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.
Name Address (Attach additional sheets if necessary)
| further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in the Gove County Advocate , the official county publication

of Gove county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached.

Signed this __22Nd____ gay o August 2013 M % Q
/ N

Applicant of'DuJy Authorized Agent

day of _August

Subscribed and sworn to before

Nofary Public

My Commission Expires:

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in writing and shall &
protestant and the title of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial in
including the manner in which the protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest. Prote G
applicant by mail or personal setvice at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division. Protests

publication notice of the application.



Page Three Form U-1
July 2006
Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

Name: Legal Description of Leasehold:
Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. NW/4 Sec, 6 -15S-29W, Sec. 1-155-30W, Gove Co.
250 N. Water, Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202
Berexco S/2 Sec. 6, NW/4 Sec. 7 in T15S R30W, Gove Co.
2020 N Bramblewood
Wichita, KS 67206
Doris McGowan NE/4 Sec. 12-15S-30W, Gove Co.

1441 Manor House Dr.
Tallahassee, FL 32312

| hereby cerlify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge #nd belief. ;
1(/2 W\_‘_

Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

Subscribed and sworn befo

e

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Instructions:

1. Fully complete application, including page 4 (plat map) showing subject well and all known oil, gas and input wells, includirid W

»

inactive wells, or dry holes, within one-half mile. Show lease names and operators or unleased mineral rights owners of all lands within one-half mile.
Show well numbers and elevations of producing formation tops.

2. Attach some type of log (drillers log, electric log, etc.).

3. Attach some type of verification of cementing for surface casing, longstring, D.V. toal, perforations, etc. (Cement ticket and job log, bond log, etc.)
4. Attach Affidavit of Notice.

5. Fill in schematic drawing of subsurface facilities including: size, setting depth, amount of cement, measured or calculated tops of cement for each of

surface, intermediate (if any) and production casing; size and setting depth of tubing and packer; geological zone of injection showing top and bottom
of injection interval.

6. The original and one copy of the application and all attachments shall be mailed to the State Corporation Commission, Conservation Division.

7. Deliver or mail one (1) copy of the application to the landowner on whose land the injection well is located and to each operator or lessee of record
and each unleased mineral rights owner within one-half mile of the applicant well.

8. Approval of this application, if granted, is valid only as long as there are no substantial changes in operation set forth in the application. A substantial
change requires the approval of a new application. No injection well may be used without prior written authorization.



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

Roxanne Broeckelman
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That she is

co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekl;;
newspaper printed in lhe? State of
Kansas, and published in and o
general circutation in Gove CcJunt)ii
Kansas, with a general pai

circulation on a weekly basis |g
Gove County, Kansas, and thgt §a|

newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper ia:‘. a weekly
published at least 50 times a‘year,
and has besn s0 pubhshe_d
continuously and uninterruptedly in
said counly and state for a perlod_ of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; ancgi hgs
been admitted at the post Of'fIC(:“'. |nI
Quuinter in said counly as periodica
class mail matter.

That the attached notice !s a Irqe
copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for _one :
consecutive week(s), the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesaid on the __26th day

of _June — 201? .
with subsequent publications being
made on the following dates:

Printer’s Fee ........ $ &1 }38

Additional Copies .. ... 5

LEGAL ADVERTISING

{Published in the Gove Counly Advocata,

Quinter, KS, Wed., June 28, 2013 - 1t)

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISION
" OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

- NOTICE OF FlLNG APPLICATION

"RE: Murfin Drilling Co., Ing.- Application for

Commingting of Production on the Roemer Be||

#1-1, lacated in Gove County, Kansas.

TO: All Ol and Gag Producers, Unleaseq

Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and al|

persons whomever concerned.

You, and each of You, are hereby-notified
that Murtin Drilling Company, Inc. has filed an
application for Commingling of Production from
the LKC, Myrick Station and the Ft Scolt at the
HRoemer Bell #1-1 we)) Iocated in the SE SW NE
SEof Sec. 1 -155-30W, Gove Co,, KS,

* Any persons who object to or pratest s
application shall be required o fite their objec-
tions or protest with the Conservation Division
of the State Corporation Commission of the
State of Kansas within fifteen {15) days Irom
the date of this publication. These prolests
shall be pursuant g Cormmission regulations
and must state specific reasons why the grant
of the application may cause waste, violate cor-
relative rights or pollute the natyral resources of
the State of Kansas,

Al persons interested Or concerned shall
take notice of the foregoing and shaly govern
themsalves accordingly,

Murtin Drilling Company, ing.

258 N. Water, Suite 300

Wichita, KS 67202

316-267-3241

Affidavit Fees ... ... .. s 00

jotal Publication Fees .$_é&35

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 26th day of
June , 2013
; tary Public

My commission expires:
January 8, 2017




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- S8,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 20th

June ap. 2013, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

7)ok Sl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

20th day of June, 2013

JENNIFER RAE BAILEY ]

Notary Public - Stale ﬁaﬂsas
My Appt. !Expires( Oj{//] q J

\Wwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $101.20

LEGAL PUBLICATION -

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
JUNE 20, 2013 (3251914)
BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISION
» OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.- Application for
Commingling of Production on the Roemer
Bell #1-1, located in Gove County, Kansas,
TO: All. Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased
Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners,
and all persons whomever concerned.
You, and each of you, are hereby notified
that Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. has filed
an application for Commingling of Production
from the LKC, Myrick Station and ihe Ft Scott,
al the Roemer Bell #1-1 well located in the SE
SW NE SE of Sec. 1-155-30W, Gove Co., KS.
Any persons who obiect fo or protest
this application shall be required lo file their
oblections or protest with the Conservation '
Division of the State Corporation Commission
of the Stale of Kansas within fiflteen (15)
days from the date of this publication. These
prolesls shall be pursuant fo Commission
regulations and must state specific reasons
why the grant of the application' may. cause
wasle, violate correlative rights or pollute the
natural resources of the Stale of Kansas.
All persons interested or concerned shall
fake nofice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.
Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.
250 N. Water, Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202
316-267-3241
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Author.
Dale:

Horizontal Scale:

13 Augusl, 2013 Contour Interval:
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Conservation Division Al e
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 6 , 2013

Kenneth Dean

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
250 N Water, Ste 300
Wichita, KS 67202-1216

RE:  Approved Commingling CO081304
Roemer Bell 1-1, Sec.1-T15S-R30W, Gove County
API No. 15-063-22067-00-00

Dear Mr. Dean:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on August 22, 2013,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
LKC 36.00 0.00 1.75 3955-3991
Pawnee 1.00 0.00 4.25 4158-4164
Ft. Scott 13.00 0.00 2.00 4186-4194

Total Estimated Current Production | 50.00 0.00 8.00

Based upon the depth of the Ft. Scott formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO081304 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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